
#	 NAME	 POS	 HT.	 WT.	 YR.	 HOMETOWN	

0	 Quintin Talley	 DB	 6-1	 180	 R-Sr.	 Duncan, S.C. 	

0	 Tre Bradford	 RB	 6-0	 225	 R-Sr.	 Dallas, Texas 	

1	 JR Waters	 WR	 6-3	 180	 Sr.	 Oxnard, Calif. 	

1	 Blake Davis	 CB	 6-0	 184	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. 	

2	 Kevin Thomas	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Lake Charles, La. 	

2	 Jalen Johnson	 WR	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

3	 Jacoby Bellazar	 WR	 5-11		  R-Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

3	 Markel Linzer	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 New Iberia, La. 	

4	 Bryce Cage	 DL	 6-5	 269	 R-Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

4	 Patrick Williams	 WR	 6-6	 205	 R-So.	 Monroe, La. 	

5	 Deljay Bailey	 QB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Petal, Miss. 	

5	 Calvin Henderson	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Sr.	 Monroe, La. 	

6	 Andrew Jones	 LB	 6-2	 220	 R-Jr.	 Marrero, La. 	

6	 Tony Phillips	 RB	 5-7	 150	 Fr.	 Kankakee, Ill. 	

7	 Myles Crawley	 QB	 6-4	 215	 R-Sr.	 Lithonia, Ga. 	

7	 David Jones	 DB	 6-0	 210	 So.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

8	 Javon Robinson	 WR	 5-6	 180	 So.	 Florida City, Fla. 	

8	 Osiris Smith	 LB	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	 Pleasant Grove, Ala. 	

9	 Ke’travion Hargrove	 RB	 6-0	 202	 R-Sr.	 Ruston, La.		

9	 Jon Horton	 DE	 6-5	 235	 Gr.	 Baton Rouge, La.	

10	 Caleb Lee-Collins	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Sr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

10	 Khris Simmons	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Gr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

11	 Nae’Saan Dickerson	 WR	 6-2	 185	 R-Jr.	 Union City, Ga. 	

11	 Nick Turner	 DB	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

13	 Tydre Malone	 QB	 6-2	 187	 Jr.	 Jonesboro, La. 	

13	 Isaac Washington	 DE	 6-3	 270	 R-Jr.	 Mount Airy, N.C.	

14	 Jordan Bride	 WR	 5-10	 150	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. 	

14	 Deuce Jones	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Sr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

15	 Ashton Frye	 QB	 6-5	 195	 R-So.	 Birmingham, Ala. 	

15	 Patrick Marshall	 DB 	 5-9	 170	 Jr.	 Shreveport, La. 	

16	 Louis Foster	 SAF	 6-0	 176	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La.	

16	 Tyrone Wilson	 WR	 5-8	 167	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

17	 Eric Randall	 DB	 6-1	 190	 So.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

17	 Tylon Williams	 WR 	 5-8	 180	 So.	 Zachary, La. 	

18	 Covadis Knighten	 TE	 6-2	 280	 Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

18	 Devin Williams	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Lafayette, La. 	

19	 Jalen Guillard	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 New Orleans, La. 	

19	 Julien Lewis	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Gr.	 Buford, Ga.	

20	 Barron Miles	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Montreal, Quebec Canada	

21	 Jamal Jordan	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 Shreveport, La. 		

23	 Keilon Elder	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Gr.	 Dallas, Texas 	

24	 Dedrick Talbert	 RB	 5-11	 220	 Gr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

25	 Jaden Handy	 RB	 5-9	 190	 Jr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

26	 Cisco Caston	 SAF	 6-1	 210	 R-So.	 Weatherford, Texas 	

27	 Jay’Shaun Johnson	 DB	 6-0	 160	 Fr.	 Franklin, La. 	

28	 Marquis Harris	 TE	 6-5	 249	 R-Fr.	 Shreveport, La.	

29	 Christen Williams	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Jr.	 Lithia Springs, Ga. 	

30	 Brenden Barley	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.	 Wichita, Kan. 	

31	 Andrew Crews	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. 	

32	 Jeremiah Batiste	 WR	 5-11	 163	 So.	 Mesquite, Texas	

33	 Ken Pierre-Charles	 DB	 5-10	 185	 R-Jr.	 Middle Village, N.Y. 	

34	 Julian Payne	 DB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas 	

35	 Tramon Douglas	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

36	 Kimani Mugo	 LS	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 Spokane, Wash.	

37	 Trajon Freeman	 DB	 6-3	 205	 Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

38	 Xhane Williams	 DB 	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 Monroe, La. 	

40	 Ashton Raymond	 LB	 5-11	 215	 Fr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

41	 Jakobe Jackson	 DB	 5-10	 164	 Fr.	 Minden, La. 	

42	 Josh Darling	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 Gordo, Ala. 	

43	 Marcellius Johnson	 LB	 5-11	 215	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga. 	

44	 Micheal Garner	 DL	 6-5	 230	 So.	 Chicago Heights, Ill.	

45	 Ricky Frazier	 LB	 5-11	 205	 R-Sr.	 Pineville, La. 	

46	 Kyran McConnell	 DB 			   So.	 Ruston, La. 	

#	 NAME	 POS	 HT.	 WT.	 YR.	 HOMETOWN	

47	 Payton Hoff	 LS	 6-0	 225	 Jr.	 Ventura, Calif.	

48	 Jordan McWain	 CB	 5-10	 175	 So.	 Ruston, La.	

49	 Braye Therence	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Fr.	 Vacherie, La.	

50	 Tahj Martin	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Jr.	 Lewisville, Texas	

51	 Javorious Sherrod	 DT	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Itta Bena, Miss.	

52	 Erron Mahoney-Bean	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 Shreveport, La. 	

53	 Quentin Ross	 OL	 6-4	 320	 R-Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

54	 Greg Rivera	 LS	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 Los Gatos, Calif. 	

55	 Geor’Terrius Spivey	 OL	 6-0	 300	 R-Sr.	 Monroe, La. 	

56	 Mark Blount	 DL	 6-7	 250	 Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 	

58	 Noah Ratliff	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr.	 New Brunswick, N.J. 	

59	 Touray Green	 WR	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Dallas, Texas 	

62	 Gerald Wells	 OL	 6-3	 315	 So.	 Columbus, Miss. 	

63	 Alexander Vigil	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas	

68	 Jalil Henry	 OL	 6-4	 330	 So.	 New Orleans, La.	

69	 Ja’Cori Gilmore	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Jr.	 New Orleans, La.	

70	 Marques Mayo	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Opelousas, La.	

71	 Micah Williams	 OL	 6-2	 335	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas 	

72	 J’Cobe Scott	 DL	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr.	 Boutte, La. 	

73	 Frank Moss	 OL	 6-0	 320	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas 	

74	 Darius Meeks	 OL	 6-4	 330	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga.	

75	 Kobe Williams	 OL	 6-4	 295	 R-Sr.	 Tulsa, Okla. 	

76	 Orion Duplesis	 OL	 6-4	 380	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

77	 Keegan Moten	 OL	 6-0	 320	 Fr.	 Opelousas, La. 	

78	 Armond Owens	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Fr.	 Missouri City, Texas 	

80	 Nigel Lanier	 WR	 6-2	 180	 R-Jr.	 Huntsville, Ala. 	

81	 Nathan Roberts	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Monroe, La. 	

82	 Joshua Johnson	 WR	 5-9	 160	 Jr.	 Danville, Calif. 	

83	 Joel Williams	 DB	 6-2		  Gr.	 Baton Rouge, La. 	

84	 Keith Jones	 WR	 6-4	 185	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

85	 Tony Forrest Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 235	 R-Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. 	

86	 Charles Bernard	 TE	 6-1	 203	 Fr.	 Opelousas, La. 	

87	 Andrerw Frazier	 WR	 5-8	 175	 R-Fr.	 Pineville, La.	

88	 Nicholas Howard	 WR	 6-3	 180	 Jr.	 Pineville, La. 	

89	 Julien Price	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

90	 Theodore Caballero	 K	 5-8	 175	 So.	 San Antonio, Texas 	

91	 Jayden Scott	 DE	 6-4	 256	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La. 	

92	 Kilas Francis	 DT	 6-2	 330	 Fr.	 Westwego, La.	

93	 James Eaglin	 DT	 6-4	 295	 R-Fr.	 Missouri City, Texas	

94	 Jalen Rudolph	 DT	 6-2	 295	 Gr.	 Baton Rouge, La.	

95	 Johnny Schifano	 P	 5-9	 180	 Gr.	 Arlington, Texas 	

96	 Reed Harradine	 K	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala.	

97	 Chris Scott	 DE	 6-2	 265	 R-So.	 Boutte, La. 	

98	 Jaden Hardy	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Sr.	 Savannah, Ga. 	

99	 Noah Nelson	 DL	 6-7	 310	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga. 	

	 Ronnie Hill	 WR	 6-2	 170	 So.	 Houston, Texas 	

	 Kayden Cambre	 DB	 5-9	 165	 Fr.	 Lake Charles, La.	

Head Coach: Mickey Joseph 

Offensive Coordinator: Eric Dooley

Defensive Coordinator: Jason Rollins

Safeties: Del Lee-Collins

Outside Receivers: Shyrone Carey

Inside Receivers: Kris Peters

Offensive Line: Reginald Nelson

Cornerbacks: Deaumante Johnson

Quarterbacks: Brandon Landers

Running Backs: Jestin Kelly Sr. 

Special Teams: Aman Anand

General Manager: Joseph “Jo” Nixon

Senior Analyst: Samuel Williams

Director of Player Personnel: Adrian Manning

Director of Player Development: Gregory Williams

#	 NAME	 POS	 HT.	 WT.	 YR.	 HOMETOWN / LAST SCHOOL	

0	 Montrell Campbell	 DB	 5-10	 176	 R-Sr.	 Madison, Ala. / North Alabama	

1	 Duke Miller	 WR	 6-1	 184	 R-Jr.	 Mize, Miss. / Jackson State	

2	 Kaleb Dawson	 DB	 6-0	 215	 R-Sr.	 Moultrie, Ga. / Appalachian State	

2	 Aveon Smith	 QB	 6-1	 210	 R-Jr.	 Lexington, S.C. / Miami (Ohio)	

3	 Jacolby Hewitt	 WR	 6-1	 210	 Sr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / FIU	

4	 Jamar Graham	 QB	 6-9	 220	 Fr.	 Ellenwood, Ga. / Tucker HS	

5	 Anthony Fieldings	 DB	 5-10	 175	 R-Jr.	 Apopka, Fla. / Apopka HS	

5	 Myles Parker	 WR	 5-6	 161	 R-Jr.	 Allen, Texas / Santa Monica College	

6	 Keenan Hambrick	 WR	 6-4	 205	 Jr.	 Athens, Ala. / Western Carolina	

6	 Emari Pait	 DB	 6-2	 200	 R-So.	 Culver City, Calif. / Fresno State	

7	 Donovan Eaglin	 RB	 5-11	 226	 R-So.	 Houston, Texas / Michigan State	

7	 Jamarion Ellis	 DL	 6-0	 232	 R-So.	 Eastman, Ga. / Georgia State	

8	 Chancellor Smith	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Toana, Va. / Wake Forest HS	

9	 Dion Nelson Jr.	 TE	 6-5	 230	 Jr.	 York, Ala. / UT-Martin	

10	 Cortez Andrews	 LB	 6-1	 245	 Jr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / Florida State	

10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 QB	 6-5	 220	 Jr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / UT-Martin	

11	 Andre Craig Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Duluth, Ga. / Kennesaw State	

12	 Aaron Rogers	 WR	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Mobile Christian	

12	 Marvin Smith	 DB	 6-2	 220	 R-So.	 Loganville, Ga. / Kennesaw State	

13	 Elijah Eberhardt	 DB	 5-10	 180	 R-Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Bowling Green	

13	 Danzell Lambert	 WR	 6-3	 186	 Fr.	 Fairfield, Ala. / Fairfield HS	

14	 Tochukwu Nnoruka	 DB	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	 Elk Grove, Calif. / Amer. River College	

14	 Donivan Wright	 WR	 6-0	 170	 R-Jr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. / Eastern Michigan

15	 Maurice Marcellus	 WR	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS	

15	 Tony Overstreet	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 Mobile, Ala. / LA Pierce	

16	 Xavier Lankford	 QB	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Pelham, Ala. / Pelham HS	

17	 Steven Parker	 DB	 6-2	 180	 R-Jr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Charlotte	

17	 DeQuadrion Welch	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Macon, Miss. / Noxubee County HS	

18	 Ashley Tucker Jr.	 QB	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / Leuzinger HS	

18	 Tervae Williams	 LB	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 Guthrie, Okla. / NE Oklahoma	

19	 Nikobe Myers	 DB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Walled Lake, Mich. / Michigan State	

19	 Braxton Toliver	 WR	 6-1	 177	 R-Jr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS

21	 Delvon Gulley	 DB	 6-1	 186	 Fr.	 Saraland, Ala. / Saraland HS	

23	 Isaiah Nwokenkwo	 RB	 5-8	 195	 R-Sr.	 Bradley, Ill. / College of DuPage	

24	 Jasiah Ward	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Alabaster, Ala. / Thompson HS	

25	 Terphil Bien-Aime	 DB	 6-0	 170	 So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS

26	 Ryan Morrow	 RB	 6-0	 203	 So.	 Maplesville, Ala. / Maplesville HS	

27	 Bernard Stewart III	 DB	 5-11	 154	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian	

28	 Biankan Garner-De Kouadio	 DB	 6-1	 188	 So.	 Washington D.C. / Friendship Collegiate Academy	

29	 D’Andre Sneed	 DB	 5-11	 163	 So.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Alabama Christian

30	 DJ Moffett	 RB	 5-10	 200	 R-Jr.	 Phenix City, Ala. / Smith Station HS	

31	 Christian Silverstein	 K	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Pompano Beach, Fla. / Cardinal Gibbons HS	

32	 Kolton Nero	 RB	 6-0	 240	 Fr.	 Foley, Ala. / Foley HS	

33	 Davis Smith	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 Auburn, Ala. / Auburn HS	

34	 Carldelle Patrick	 DB	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.	 Semmes, Ala. / Mary G. Montgomery HS

35	 Sammy Washington	 DB	 6-2	 175	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Butler HS	

36	 Lynn Pettway	 DB	 5-9	 170	 R-Fr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS

37	 Jordan Milton	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Batesville, Miss. / Itawamba CC	

38	 Mohamed Bakayoko	 DB	 6-3	 210	 DB	 Loganville, Ga. / Alcorn State	

39	 Miles Gilmore	 DB	 5-7	 180	 Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. / Cass Tech HS	

40	 Kobe Brown	 TE	 6-1	 240	 R-So.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Newberry	

41	 Evan Craighead	 DB	 6-3	 218	 R-So.	 Madison, Ala. / Samford	

42	 Barry White	 TE	 6-1	 190	 R-So.	 Pinson, Ala. / Pinson Valley HS	

43	 Ravon Johnson	 DL	 6-6	 220	 So.	 Loganville, Ga. / San Jose CC	

44	 Peyton Scott	 DL	 6-4	 208	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / David W. Butler HS	

45	 Olan Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	 Covington, Ga. / Liberty	

46	 Eric Hogan	 TE	 6-2	 235	 R-So.	 Goodlettsville, Tenn. / Western Ky.	

47	 Austin McCready	 K	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	 New Orleans, La. / Louisiana Tech	

48	 Elijah McCray	 TE	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Tuskegee, Ala. / Booker T. Washington

49	 Victor Barbosa	 K	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Hialeah Gardens, Fla. / Fl.a Memorial	

50	 Dimitris Biamby	 LB	 5-10	 200	 Jr.	 Coral Gables, Fla. / Coral Gables SR HS	

51	 Medrick Burnett Jr.	 LB	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	 Lakewood, Calif. / Grambling State	

52	 Jalen Wright	 LB	 5-11	 235	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Ramsay HS	

#	 NAME	 POS	 HT.	 WT.	 YR.	 HOMETOWN / LAST SCHOOL	

53	 Logan MacGregor	 LS	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Gilbert, Ariz. / New Mexico State	

54	 Keyonte Arrington	 OL	 6-0	 357	 Fr.	 Norfolk, Va. / Lake Taylor HS	

56	 Kevin Herring	 DL	 6-3	 255	 Jr.	 Lehigh Acres, Fla. / LA Pierce	

57	 Brandon White	 DL	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 Harvest, Ala. / Bob Jones HS	

58	 Christian Anderson	 OL	 6-4	 255	 R-Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / UT-Chattanooga	

59	 Traveon Wilson	 LB	 5-11	 210	 Fr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS

61	 CJ Dunn	 DL	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	 Bourbonnais, Ill. / Northern Illinois	

62	 Dwight Harvey	 DL	 6-1	 275	 R-Fr.	 Twinsburg, Ohio / St. Edward HS	

63	 Elias Cloy	 OL	 6-5	 280	 R-Fr.	 Alpharetta, Ga. / Georgia Tech	

64	 Cameron Williams	 OL	 6-2	 290	 Jr.	 Montgomery, Ala. / Park Crossing HS

65	 Qaid Muhammad	 OL	 6-3	 260	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Murphy HS	

66	 Jalen Drakeford	 OL	 6-4	 280	 R-Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Murphy HS	

67	 Jabari Stanley	 OL	 6-0	 285	 R-Jr.	 Pleasant Grove, Ala. / Pleasant Grove HS

68	 Kameran Sands	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Fr.	 Little Elm, Texas / Frisco Memorial HS

69	 BJ Maxena	 OL	 6-2	 283	 R-Fr.	 Pelham, Ala. / Pelham HS	

70	 Camren Lindsey	 OL	 6-2	 285	 So.	 Orlando, Fla. / Jones HS	

71	 TyQuez Richardson	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Mays HS	

72	 Elijah Stevens	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Fr.	 Daphne, Ala. / Daphne HS	

73	 Tyrell Lawrence	 OL	 6-7	 355	 R-Jr.	 Milton, Ontario, Canada / Minnesota	

74	 Thomas Durisseau	 OL	 5-11	 260	 R-So.	 Moorpark, Calif. / Oaks Christian HS

75	 Ramier Lewis	 OL	 6-7	 340	 R-Fr.	 Clearwater, Fla. / American Collegiate	

76	 Carson Vinson	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Jr.	 Morrisville, N.C. / Panther Creek HS

77	 Khristian Zachary	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 Fayetteville, Ga. / Western Kentucky

78	 Nevell Brown	 OL	 6-4	 280	 Jr.	 West Palm Beach, Fla. / Palm Beach Lakes HS

79	 Bruce Crenshaw	 OL	 6-0	 270	 R-Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Blount HS	

80	 Jaden Gresham	 WR	 6-0	 185	 R-So.	 Pomona, Calif. / Walsh	

82	 Devin Herring	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Riverside HS	

83	 Timothy Mann, Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 South Bay, Fla. / Inlet Grove HS	

84	 Donovan Payne	 TE	 6-4	 200	 Jr.	 Denton, Texas / Northern Colorado	

85	 Donovan Price	 TE	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Trussville, Ala. / Hewitt-Trussville HS	

86	 Tyshawn Tate	 TE	 6-5	 215	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Whitehaven HS	

87	 Courtland Taylor	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Gordo, Ala. / Gordo HS	

88	 Marcael O’Neal	 WR	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Dayton, Ohio / Archbishop Alter HS	

89	 Tayshuan Bolton	 TE	 6-3	 215	 So.	 Douglasville, Ga. / Chapel Hill HS	

90	 Nick Glenn	 DL	 6-0	 270	 R-So.	 Deerfield Beach, Fla. / Deerfield Beach HS

91	 Sedrick Smith	 DL	 6-4	 280	 R-Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / South Carolina State	

92	 Arenza Davis	 DL	 5-11	 220	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. / Vigor HS	

93	 Dorian Wesley	 DL	 6-5	 280	 R-Jr.	 Flat Rock, Mich. / Toledo	

94	 Joel Logan	 DL	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr.	 Helena, Ala. / Southeast Missouri	

95	 Konnor Thompkins	 DL	 6-2	 270	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. / King College Prep	

96	 Tyric Hinton	 DL	 6-2	 255	 Fr.	 Huntsville, Ala. / Huntsville HS	

98	 Anthony Mack	 DL	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Huntsville, Ala. / Grissom HS	

Head Coach: Connell Maynor

Offensive Coordinator/Wide Receivers: Duane Taylor

Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers: Thomas Howard

Tight Ends/Recruiting Coordinator: Bobby Turner

Offensive Line: Markus Lawrence

Running Backs: Alondras Strong

Quarterbacks: Jason Mai

Defensive Tackles/Special Teams Coordinator: Cedric Thornton

Defensive Ends: Jeremy Austin

Cormerbacks: Corey Barlow

Safeties: Bryant Foster

Kickers: Richard Wilson

Defensive Graduate Assistant: Kyriq McDonald

Offensive Graduate Assistant: Collin Bentley

ALABAMA A&M NUMERICAL ROSTER GRAMBLING STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER

ALABAMA A&M  [4-5, 2-3 SWAC] vs. GRAMBLING STATE  [5-5, 2-4 SWAC] 
Thursday, November 14 | 7 p.m. |  Louis Crews Stadium | Huntsville, Alabama
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BULLDOG OFFENSE	
QB	 16	 Xavier Lankford	 6-2	 195	 Jr.		
	 2	 Aveon Smith	 6-1	 210	 R-Jr.		
RB	 7	 Donovan Eaglin	 5-11	 226	 R-So.
	 26	 Ryan Morrow	 6-0	 203	 So.		
FB	 40	 Kobe Brown	 6-1	 240	 R-So.	 	
	 42	 Barry White	 6-1	 190	 R-So.		
WR-Z	 17	 DeQuadrion Welch	 5-10	 165	 Fr.
	 14	 Donivan Wright	 6-0	 170	 R-Jr.		
WR-Y	 3	 Jacolby Hewitt	 6-1	 210	 Sr.	
	 5	 Myles Parker	 5-6	 161	 R-Jr.		
WR-X	 6	 Keenan Hambrick	 6-4	 205	 Jr.	
	 82	 Devin Herring	 6-0	 175	 Fr.		
TE	 9	 Dion Nelson Jr.	 6-5	 230	 Jr.	
	 85	 Donovan Price	 6-3	 220	 Fr.		
RT	 58	 Christian Anderson	 6-4	 255	 R-Fr.		  	
	 79	 Bruce Crenshaw	 6-0	 270	 R-Fr.		
RG	 73	 Tyrell Lawrence	 6-7	 355	 R-Jr.	
	 69	 BJ Maxena	 6-2	 283	 R-Fr.		
C	 63	 Elias Cloy	 6-5	 280	 R-Fr.		
	 67	 Jabari Stanley	 6-0	 285	 R-Jr.		
LG	 78	 Nevell Brown	 6-4	 280	 Jr.		
	 75	 Ramier Lewis	 6-7	 340	 R-Fr.		
LT	 76	 Carson Vinson	 6-6	 305	 Jr.	
	 58	 Christian Anderson	 6-4	 255	 R-Fr.		

P/K	 47	 Austin McCready	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	
	 31	 Christian Silverstein	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	
	 49	 Victor Barbosa	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	
KO	 47	 Austin McCready	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	
	 31	 Christian Silverstein	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	
LS	 53	 Logan MacGregor	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	
	 33	 Davis Smith	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	
	 90	 Nick Glenn	 6-0	 270	 R-So.
	 91	 Sedrick Smith	 6-4	 280	 R-Fr.	
PR	 17	 DeQuadrion Welch	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	
	 5	 Myles Parker	 5-6	 165	 R-Jr.	
KR	 17	 DeQuadrion Welch	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	
	 5	 Myles Parker	 5-6	 165	 R-Jr.	

GRAMBLING STATE DEFENSE	
WHEN ALABAMA A&M HAS THE BALL ...

GRAMBLING STATE OFFENSE	
QB	 7	 Myles Crawley 	 6-4	 215	 R-Sr.
	 15	 Ashton Frye 	 5-9	 170	 Jr.
	 5	 Deljay Bailey 	 6-1	 200	 Fr.		
RB	 9	 Bull Hargrove 	 6-0	 202	 R-Sr.
	 0	 Tre Bradford 	 6-0	 225	 R-Sr.
	 24	 Dedrick Talbert 	 5-11	 220	 Gr.		
WR-Z	 2	 Jalen Johnson 	 5-9	 180	 R-Jr.
	 17	 Tylon Williams 	 5-8	 180	 So.		
WR-X	 88	 Nick Howard 	 6-2	 202	 R-Jr.
	 19	 Julian Lewis 	 6-2	 180	 Gr.
	 10	 Khris Simmons 	 6-2	 200	 Gr.		
WR-F	 3	 Jacboy Bellazar 	 5-11	 170	 R-Jr.
	 8	 Javon Robinson 	 5-6	 180	 So.
	 1	 J.R. Waters	 6-3	 180	 Sr. 
	 4	 Pat Williams 	 6-6	 205	 R-So.		
TE	 85	 Tony Forrest 	 6-4	 235	 R-Sr.
	 18	 CJ Knighten 	 6-2	 280	 Jr.
	 28	 Marquis Harris 	 6-5	 249	 R-Fr.		
LT	 74	 Darius Meeks 	 6-4	 330	 R-Sr.
	 78	 Armond Owens	 6-5	 310	 Fr.		
LG	 75	 Kobe Williams	 6-4	 295	 R-Sr.
	 60	 Gerald Wells 	 6-3	 315	 Jr.		
C	 53	 Quintin Ross	 6-4	 320	 R-Jr.
	 73	 Frank Moss 	 6-0	 320	 Fr.		
RG	 50	 Tahj Martin	 6-3	 252	 Jr.
	 63	 Alexander Vigil 	 6-3	 305	 Fr.		
RT	 70	 MarcQues Mayo 	 6-4	 290	 Fr.
	 52	 Erron Mahoney-Bean 	 6-5	 300	 Jr.		

BULLDOG DEFENSE	
DE	 7	 Jamarion Ellis	 6-0	 232	 R-So.	
	 94	 Joel Logan	 6-3	 220	 R-Fr.	
DT	 93	 Dorian Wesley	 6-5	 280	 R-Jr.	
	 77	 Khrstian Zackery	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	
NG	 90	 Nick Glenn	 6-0	 270	 R-So.	
	 61	 CJ Dunn	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	
DE	 44	 Peyton Scott	 6-4	 208	 Fr.	
	 56	 Kevin Herring	 6-3	 255	 Jr.	
	 92	 Arenza Davis	 5-11	 220	 Fr.	
SAM	 12	 Marvin Smith	 6-2	 220	 R.-So.	
	 41	 Evan Craighead	 6-3	 218	 R-So.	
MIKE	 10	 Cortez Andrews	 6-1	 245	 Jr.	
	 52	 Jalen Wright	 5-11	 235	 Fr.	
	 51	 Medrick Burnett Jr. 	 6-2	 225	 R-Jr.	
WILL	 45	 Olan Robinson	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	
	 50	 Dimitris Biamby	 5-10	 200	 Jr.	
ROVER	 2	 Kaleb Dawson	 6-0	 215	 R-Sr.	
	 37	 Jordan Milton	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	
FC	 13	 Elijah Eberhardt	 5-10	 180	 R.-Jr.	
	 25	 Terphil Bien-Aime	 6-0	 170	 So.	
FS	 6	 Emari Pait	 6-2	 200	 R-So.	
	 36	 Lynn Pettway	 5-9	 170	 R-Fr.	
BC	 5	 Anthony Fieldings	 5-10	 175	 R.-Jr.	
	 39	 Myles Gilmore	 5-7	 180	 Fr.	

WHEN SOUTHERN HAS THE BALL ...

BULLDOG SPECIALISTS

BULLDOG COACHES
Head Coach...................................................................................................................................Connell Maynor 
Offensive Coordinator / Wide Receivers Coach	���������������������������������������������������������������Duane Taylor
Defensive Coordinator / Linebackers Coach	��������������������������������������������������������������Thomas Howard
Tight Ends / Recruiting Coordinator / Pro Football Liaison	���������������������������������������Bobby Turner
Offensive Line Coach........................................................................................................... Markus Lawrence
Running Backs Coach.............................................................................................................Alondras Strong
Quarterbacks Coach.............................................................................................................................Jason Mai
Defensive Tackles Coach / Special Teams Coordinator	����������������������������������������Cedric Thornton
Defensive Ends Coach................................................................................................................ Jeremy Austin
Cornerbacks Coach........................................................................................................................Corey Barlow
Safeties Coach................................................................................................................................Bryant Foster
Kickers Coach............................................................................................................................... Richard Wilson
Offensive Graduate Assistant..................................................................................................Collin Bentley
Defensive Graduate Assistant.............................................................................................Kyriq McDonald

P	 95	 Johnny Schifano 	 5-9	 180	 Gr.
	 96	 Reed Harradine 	 6-4	 240	 So.	
K	 96	 Reed Harradine 	 6-4	 240	 So.
	 90	 Theodore Caballero 	 5-8	 175	 So.	
LS	 47	 Payton Hoff	 6-0	 225	 Jr.
	 54	 Greg Rivera 	 6-1	 225	 Jr.
	 36	 Kimani Mugo 	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	
HO	 96	 Johnny Schifano 	 5-9	 180	 Gr.
	 5	 Deljay Bailey	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	
PR	 8	 Javon Robinson 	 5-6	 180	 So.
	 6	 Tony Phillps 	 5-7	 150	 Fr.	
KR	 3	 Jacoby Bellazar 	 5-11	 170	 R-Jr.
	 8	 Javon Robinson	 5-6	 180	 So.	

GRAMBLING STATE SPECIALISTS

GRAMBLING STATE COACHES
Head Coach	�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Mickey Joseph
Offensive Coordinator.....................................................................................................Eric Dooley
Defensive Coordinator............................................................................................... Jason Rollins
Safeties	�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Del Lee-Collins
Outside Receivers	�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Shyrone Carey
Inside Receivers............................................................................................................... Kris Peters
Offensive Line	���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Reginald Nelson
Cornerbacks	���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Deaumante Johnson
Quarterbacks	��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Brandon Landers
Running Backs	������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Jestin Kelly Sr. 
Special Teams	�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Aman Anand
General Manager	������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ Joseph “Jo” Nixon
Senior Analyst	�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� Samuel Williams

WDE	 4	 Bryce Cage 	 6-5	 269	 R-Jr.
	 9	 Jon Horton 	 6-5	 235	 Gr.	
SDE	 13	 Issac Washington	 6-3	 270	 R-Jr.
	 44	 Micheal Garner 	 6-5	 230	 So.
	 91	 Jayden Scott 	 6-4	 256	 R-Jr.	
DT	 72	 J’Cobe Scott 	 6-1	 280	 R-Jr.	
	 94	 Jalen Rudolph 	 6-2	 295	 Gr.
	 51	 Javorius Sherrod 	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	
NT	 98	 Jaden Hardy	 6-3	 285	 Sr.
	 92	 Kilas Francis 	 6-2	 330	 Fr.
	 99	 Noah Nelson 	 6-7	 310	 So.	
MLB	 6	 Andrew Jones 	 6-2	 220	 R-Jr.
	 43	 Marcellius Johnson 	 5-11	 215	 So.	
	 8	 Osiris Smith 	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	
WLB	 42	 Josh Darling 	 6-0	 220	 Sr.
	 30	 Brenden Barley 	 6-3	 230	 So.	
NICK	 15	 PJ Marshall 	 5-9	 170	 Jr.
	 83	 Joel Williams 	 6-2	 210	 Gr.	
	 17	 Eric Randall 	 6-1	 190	 So.	
CB	 7	 David Jones 	 6-0	 210	 So.
	 14	 Duece Jones 	 6-0	 175	 Sr.	
SS	 5	 CJ Henderson	 6-1	 195	 Sr.
	 26	 Cisco Caston 	 6-1	 210	 R-So.	
FS	 11	 Caleb Lee-Collins	 6-1	 195	 Sr.
	 2	 Kevin Thomas	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	
CB	 1	 Blake Davis	 6-0	 184	 Jr.
	 3	 Markel Linzer 	 6-0	 185	 R-Jr.	

ALABAMA A&M
Statistics

GRAMBLING STATE
Statistics

	 GSU	 Opponents	
SCORING			 
Points Per Game	 26.50	 25.30	
Total	 265	 253	
FIRST DOWNS			 
Rushing	 70	 73	
Passing	 74	 98	
Penalty	 15	 23	
Total	 159	 194	
RUSHING			 
Yards Gained	 1534	 1691	
Yards Lost	 337	 300	
Attempts	 349	 352	
Average Per Attempt	 3.4	 4.0	
Avg. Per Game	 119.7	 139.1	
Touchdowns	 18	 17	
Total	 1197	 1391	
PASSING			 
Att-Comp-Int	 284-165-9	 302-188-14	
Avg. Per Attempt	 6.26	 7.80	
Avg. Per Game	 177.90	 235.50	
Touchdowns	 10	 13	
Total	 1779	 2355	
TOTAL OFFENSE			 
Total Plays	 633	 654	
Avg. Per Play	 4.7	 5.7	
Avg. Per Game	 297.6	 374.6	
Total Yards	 2976	 3746	
Touchdowns	 33	 31	
RETURNS			 
Kickoff: Average	 20.03	 18.10	
Kickoff: Total	 39-781	 21-380	
Punt: Average	 12.53	 9.50	
Punt: Total	 17-213	 12-114	
INT: Average	 6.14	 16.33	
INT: Total	 14-86	 9-147	
KICKING			 
Punt: Avg. Yards Per Game	 40.85	 36.27	
Punt: Net Average	 38.28	 30.58	
Punt: Total Yards	 60-2451	 48-1741	
FG: Good-Attempts	 12-18	 12-16	
Onside Kicks	 0-0	 0-0	
PENALTIES			 
Avg. Per Game (YDS)	 79.30	 53.30	
Total-Yards	 81-793	 62-533	
TIME OF POSSESSION			 
Avg. Per Game	 29:40	 30:00	
Total	 04:56:35	 05:00:00	
MISCELLANEOUS			 
3rd Down Conversions	 44-138 (31.88 %)	 51-138 (36.96 %)
4th Down Conversions	 4-10 (40.00 %)	 4-13 (30.77 %)	
Fumbles-Lost	 14-3	 17-9	
Sacks-Yards Lost	 18-137	 21-183	
PAT: Good-Attempts	 29-31	 29-29	
Misc. Yards	 0	 17	
Red Zone: Attempts-Scores	 28-33	 27-32	
Red Zone: Touchdowns	 21-33	 19-32	

	 AAMU	 Opponents	
SCORING			 
Points Per Game	 30.78	 32.00	
Total	 277	 288	
FIRST DOWNS			 
Rushing	 90	 60	
Passing	 93	 79	
Penalty	 15	 12	
Total	 198	 151	
RUSHING			 
Yards Gained	 1923	 1540	
Yards Lost	 162	 238	
Attempts	 360	 266	
Average Per Attempt	 4.9	 4.9	
Avg. Per Game	 195.7	 144.7	
Touchdowns	 21	 12	
Total	 1761	 1302	
PASSING			 
Att-Comp-Int	 303-169-12	 238-140-4	
Avg. Per Attempt	 7.73	 8.08	
Avg. Per Game	 260.11	 213.56	
Touchdowns	 14	 18	
Total	 2341	 1922	
TOTAL OFFENSE			 
Total Plays	 663	 504	
Avg. Per Play	 6.2	 6.4	
Avg. Per Game	 455.8	 358.2	
Total Yards	 4102	 3224	
Touchdowns	 36	 37	
RETURNS			 
Kickoff: Average	 19.57	 14.93	
Kickoff: Total	 35-685	 29-433	
Punt: Average	 13.14	 20.23	
Punt: Total	 7-92	 13-263	
INT: Average	 12.75	 31.58	
INT: Total	 4-51	 12-379	
KICKING			 
Punt: Avg. Yards Per Game	 40.39	 39.41	
Punt: Net Average	 31.97	 36.03	
Punt: Total Yards	 36-1454	 39-1537	
FG: Good-Attempts	 8-12	 11-16	
Onside Kicks	 0-2	 1-1	
PENALTIES			 
Avg. Per Game (YDS)	 53.67	 43.89	
Total-Yards	 59-483	 46-395	
TIME OF POSSESSION			 
Avg. Per Game	 33:18	 26:32	
Total	 04:59:42	 03:58:49	
MISCELLANEOUS			 
3rd Down Conversions	 46-120 (38.33%)	 40-104 (38.46%)
4th Down Conversions	 17-24 (70.83%)	 2-6 (33.33%)	
Fumbles-Lost	 12-5	 10-7	
Sacks-Yards Lost	 15-133	 13-64	
PAT: Good-Attempts	 33-34	 33-36	
Misc. Yards	 80	 37	
Red Zone: Attempts-Scores	 34-40	 27-31	
Red Zone: Touchdowns	 28-40	 18-3	

OFFICIALS
Referee: Y.N. Myers III	 Umpire: James Rogers	 Head Line Judge: Vernon Day		  Line Judge: Derek Smith	 Field Judge: Curtis Lowe	 Side Judge: David Boone	 Back Judge: Joe Turner	 Center Judge: Stephan Johnson 	    Replay: Hubert Owens

ALABAMA A&M  [4-5, 2-3 SWAC] vs. GRAMBLING STATE  [5-5, 2-4 SWAC] 
Thursday, November 14 | 7 p.m. |  Louis Crews Stadium | Huntsville, Alabama
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